Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0148354 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/21/2024 3:18:23 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: SOUTH MARSHALL FIRE DEPARTMENT, INC.

Company ID: 0148354 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/18/1980 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/21/2024 3:06:49 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

8280 AURORA HIGHWAY BENTON, KY 42025

Registered Agent Name/Address

MARCIA SIRLS 241 GREENBRIAR LANE BENTON, KY 42025

Current Officers

President Marcia Sirls 241 Greenbriar Lane, Benton KY 42025 Secretary Mona Freeman 136 Aurora Highway, Hardin KY 42048

Treasurer Gene Pettett 129 East Unity Church Road, Hardin KY 42048

Directors

DirectorKenny JonesNanny-Neal Road, Hardin, KY 42048DirectorMike AlexanderNanny-Neal Road, Hardin KY 42048DirectorGary Freeman136 Aurora Highway, Hardin KY 42048DirectorMike Fennel3068 Aurora Highway, Hardin, KY 42048

County: Marshall Business size: Small

Business type: Miscellaneous Services

Signatures

SignatureGene PettettTitleTreasurer